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UNION REPRESENTATIVES
UNION NAME POSITION EMAIL PHONE EXT. ADDRESS Interoffice

13
MCPAA
(Mult. Co. Prosecuting Attorneys Assoc.) Amanda Nadell President amanda.nadell@mcda.us 503-988-64581 84581

1200 SW 1st Ave. Portland, OR 
97204 101/8/804

Branden Meadows Vice President branden.meadows@mcda.us 503-988-3112 83112 Same as above 101/6/600
Kate Molina Secretary kate.molina@mcda.us 503-988-1064 81064 Same as above 101/8/809
Kelley Rhoades Treasurer kelley.rhoades@mcda.us 503-988-9489 89489 same as above
Maggie Burgess Sgt. at Arms maggie.burgess@mcda.us 503-988-5421 85421 Same as above

Mariel Mota Equity Officer mariel.mota@mcda.us 503-988-4964 84964
18480 SE Stark St. Gresham, OR 
97233

Ryan Lufkin Attorney ryan@pslglawyers.com 866.486.5556 704
3021 NE Broadway St. Portland, 
OR 97232

22
ONA
(Oregon Nurses Assoc.) Jocelyn Pitman Business Representative pitman@oregonrn.org 503-293-0011 x1320 1320

18765 SW Boones FRY RD Ste 
200
Tualatin, OR 97062

Michelle Chau Co-Chair michelle.h.chau@multco.us 503-988-9257 89257
12710 SE Division St                
Portland, OR  97236 430/1/CLIN

Joanne Buck Vice Chair joanne.m.buck@multco.us 503-988-9123 89123
600 NE 8th St.
Gresham, OR 97030 

Local 48
IBEW
(International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers) Jenna Bazner Business Rep jennifer@ibew48.com 503-889-3269

15937 NE Airport Wy
Portland, OR 97230

Donna Hammond Business Rep donna.hammond@ibew48.com 503-889-3664 Same as above

Diana Winther General Counsel diana@ibew48.com 503-889-3669 Same as above
Debbie Green Dues Deduction Rep debbie@ibew48.com 503-256-4848 222 Same as above

Mike Volk Steward mike.a.volk@multco.us 503-988-3322 83322
401 N Dixon St                     
Portland, OR 97227-1865 274/1

Michael Hill Co Steward michael.hill@multco.us 503-349-1841
401 N Dixon St                     
Portland, OR 97227-1865

Local 88
AFSCME Joslyn Baker President president@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-7584 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 

Raymond De Silva Vice-President vicepresident@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-2494
209 SW 4th Ave.                 
Portland, OR  97204 167/1/520

Jackie Vitron Secretary secretary@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-8887
426 SW Harvey Milk St       
Portland, OR 97204 160/09

Matthew Davis Treasurer treasurer@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-3298
1021 SW 4th Ave                         
Portland, OR  97204 101/1/136

(HD, Physicians and Dentists) Eben Pullman Staff Representative epullman@oregonafscme.org 503-239-9858
6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215

(DCHS, Non-D, MCDA, MCSO, DCS)  Brian Dunnaville Staff Representative bdunnaville@oregonafscme.org
503-239-9858
503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215

(DCA, DCJ, DCM, Library, JCSS) Mecca Scott Staff Representative mscott@oregonafscme.org
503-239-9858
503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215
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117
MCDSA
(Mult. Co. Deputy Sheriffs Assoc.) Matt Ferguson President matt.ferguson@mcso.us 503-251-2450

4735 E Burnside St.              
Portland, OR 97215 313/1

Greg Vining Vice-President greg.vining@mcso.us 503-988-0362
1300 NE Village St.              
Fairview, OR 97024 526

Brad Robertson Secretary/Treasurer
brad.robertson@mcso.us

Cell: 503-209-0072
4735 E Burnside St.              
Portland, OR 97215

Attorney Anil Karia Anil Karia Attorney anil@pslglawyers.com
866-486-5556  x701 
541-221-1176 cell

3021 NE Broadway St. Portland, 
OR 97232

223
MCCDA
(Mult. Co. Corrections Deputy Assoc.) Matt Ingram President matt.ingram@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060

11540 NE Inverness Dr, 
Portland, OR 97220 314

Robert Crumpton Executive Vice President robert.crumpton@mcso.us 503- 988-5390 85390
1120 SW 3rd Ave
Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Eric Grevstad East Side V-P eric.grevstad@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060
11540 NE Inverness Dr, 
Portland, OR 97220 314

Kelly Kammerer West Side V-P kelly.kammerer@mcso.us 503-988-5060 85060
1120 SW 3rd Ave
Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Information Officer

Treasurer 503-988-5060 85060
1120 SW 3rd Ave
Portland, OR 97204-2828 119/2/232

Aruna Masih Attorney masiha@bennetthartman.com 503-546-9636
210 SW Morrison St, Suite 500
Portland, OR 97204-3149

Attorneys Bennett, Hartman, Morris & Kaplan Hank Kaplan, Esq. Attorney kaplanh@bennetthartman.com
503-227-4600
503-248-6800 (Fax)

210 SW Morrison St, Suite 500
Portland, OR 97204-3149

Local 701
IUOE
(International Union of Operating Engineers) James Anderson Business Manager elaine@iuoe701.com (assistant)

503-650-7701 555 E 1st ST
Gladstone, OR 97027

Elaine Jeremy James Anderson's Asst. elaine@iuoe701.com
503-650-7701 555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027

Nathan Stokes Field Staff Coordinator nathan@iuoe701.com
503-650-7701
503-724-8147 (Cell)

555 E 1st ST
Gladstone, OR 97027

Chris Montgomery Organizer chris@iuoe701.com
503-650-7701
503-807-5705 (Cell)

555 E 1st ST
Gladstone, OR 97027

Peter Ullrey Business Rep peter@iuoe701.com
503-650-7701 555 E 1st ST

Gladstone, OR 97027
Melissa Savage Front Office melissa@iuoe701.com 503-650-7701 212 Same as above

Josh Newton Steward joshua.newton@multco.us
401 N Dixon St                     
Portland, OR 97227-1865 274/Blanchard

Local 1094
IUPAT
(International Union of Painters & Allied Trades) Fred Hawkins Business Rep fredh@iupatdc5.org

206-443-1094
206-605-3350 (Cell)
206-443-0291 (Fax)

6770 E Marginal Way South  Bldg. 
E, Room 303-B                             
Seattle, WA  98108

Tina Cavender Dues Clerk tina@iupatdc5.org 206-443-1094

6770 E Marginal Way South  Bldg.  
E, Room 303-B                             
Seattle, WA  98108
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Local 0038 (for permanent officers)
          5038 (for temporary or on call officers)
FOPPO
(Federation of Parole/Probation Officers) Patrick Brasesco President Patrick.d.brasesco@multco.us 503-988-5056 27516

1245 SE 122nd Ave SW                                               
Portland, OR 97233

Flemming Greene Vice President flemming.greene@multco.us 503-988-5557 85557
1417 SE 122nd Ave 
Portland, OR 97233

Kristin Casey Member at Large kristin.casey@multco.us 503-988-3393 27358
421 SW 5th Ave                                                    
Portland, OR 97204

Tosha Vanderburg Sectetary/Treasurer tosha.vanderburg@multco.us 503-988-8656 88656
421 SW 5th Ave                                                    
Portland, OR 97204

Chris Whitlow Chief Steward  chris.whitlow@multco.us 503-988-8924 88662
421 SW 5th Ave                                                    
Portland, OR 97204

Rhonda Fenrich FOPPO Attorney rhonda@fglaborlaw.com
541-342-7820               
Fax: 541-342-7802

245 W. 5th. Ave.                                   
Eugene, OR 97401

Local 86
JCSS 
(Juvenile Custody Services Specialists) Tami Cox Chief tami.k.cox@multco.us

1401 NE 68th 
Portland, OR 97213 311/1

Lela Clay Steward lela.clay@multco.us Same as above 311/1
Debra Ceglie Steward debra.ceglie@multco.us 503-988-3475 83475 Same as above 311/1

Mecca Scott Council Rep mscott@oregonafscme.org
503-239-9858
503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215

Local 88-2
Physicians Unit

Vacant Steward / LMC Rep
Vacant LMC Rep
Elaine Marcus EBAT Rep elaine.marcus@multco.us

Joslyn Baker Local 88 President president@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-7584
426 SW Harvey Milk St
Portland, OR 97204 160/1/150

Eben Pullman Council Rep epullman@oregonafscme.com
503-239-9858
503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215

Local 88-5
Dentists Unit

Joslyn Baker Local 88 President president@afscmelocal88.org 503-988-7584
426 SW Harvey Milk St
Portland, OR 97204 160/1/150

Eben Pullman Council Rep epullman@oregonafscme.com
503-239-9858
503-239-9441 Fax

6025 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97215
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